

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11359/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2011
in LPA No. 866/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna)

GRISHNANDAN CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for c/delay in filing restoration application and
restoration and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned,
subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- with the Advocates on
Record Welfare Trust, within two days.

Subject to above, the application for restoration is allowed
and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.
List the special leave petition on 22.01.2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER