

SECTION-XVI

SUPPL

LISTED On:22/01/2015

COURT No.:

ITEM No.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2

(Application for restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 11359 of 2012

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Grishnandan Chauhan

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Bihar & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 19/01/2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Advocates on Record Welfare Trust, within two days.

Subject to above, the application for restoration is allowed and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

List the special leave petition on 22.01.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of payment of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Advocates on Record Welfare Trust, within two days, so far.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: -Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

Assistant Registrar